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Attachment |

SELPA: | 2800 Napa County SELPA Fiscal Year: | 2023-24

Attachment |I—Local Educational Agency Listing

Participating Local Educational Agency ldentification

Enter the California Department of Education (CDE) issued county/district/school code (CDS) and the full name for each local educational agency (LEA) participating in the Local
Plan. The LEA names will automatically populate the remaining attachments. Pursuant to California Education Code (EC) sections 56205(a)(12)(D)(iii} and 56195.1(b) and (c).
SELPAs with one or more LEAs, or those who join with the county office of education (COE) to submit a Local Plan to the CDE for consideration of approval must include copies of

joint powers agreements or contractual agreements, as appropriate.

In the table below, enter the CDE issued CDS code and the official name as listed in the California School Directory https://www.cde.ca.gov/SchoolDirectory/ for each COE, District,
Joint Powers Authority (JPA), and SELPA participating in the Local Plan and receiving a special education funding allocation for services and programs provided to students with
disabilities.

To Add or Delete Rows:

To add or delete table rows, select the “plus” or "minus” buttons bellow. Actions taken here will be automatically repeated for each of the tables in Attachments |l through VI. Users
must manually enter LEA information in Attachment VII.

LE e rship Changes:

If an LEA was previously reported to the CDE in fiscal year 2021-22 or 2022-23 and there is a change in SELPA membership, DO NOT DELETE the entry. Instead, under the
"LEA Status" column, select the drop-down menu and choose the applicable status option for the LEA membership change.

SELPA County/District/School Codes

¢ If a SELPA does not have a CDS code, then the associated fields should be left blank. NOTE: If a CDS code section begins with a "0," the zero will not appear in the user's
entry.

» If a SELPA does not have a complete CDS code, then leave the associated district and school code blank.

o If a SELPA is not a charter LEA, then leave the associated charter code blank.
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Attachment |

2800 Napa County SELPA

SELPA:
. Addor
Delete . .
Row  List
|1
2
3
4
5
6

2023-24 CDE Local Plan Submission

LEA Official Name
(District, Charter, COE,
JPA, and SELPA)

| Napa County Office of Education

. | | . Charter
'County District School | Code |
' Code Code Code |(ifapplicable)

XX OXXXXX | XXXXXXX | XXXX

28 | 10280

28 | 66241

28 66258

28 66266

28 66282

28 66290

Calistoga Joint Unified School
District

Howell Mountain Elementary

Napa Valley Unified School District

Pope Valley Union Elementary

Saint Helena Unified School
District

Special

Eduction
Director

" First Name f

Ginny

Micheal

Janet

Terri Lynne

Lucy

Chris

. Special |

Education |
Director |
Last Name |

Maiwald

DeFrances
co

Tufts
Ricetti
Edwards

Heller

Phone
{XXX) 2X6X-XXXX |

707-253-6808

707-942-4703

listogajusd.org

707-965-2423

707-259-8552

707-965-2402

707-967-2785

cheller@sthelenau

Fiscal Year:

Email

2023-24

LRSS

g.maiwald@napac
oe.org

|Previous|y Reported l

mdefrancesco@ca

|Previou5|y Reported ‘

jtufts@hmesd.org LPrevioust Reported ‘

tricetti@nvusd.org |Previou5|y Reported ‘

ledwards@pvk8.or
g

|Previous|y Reported ‘

nified.org

|Previously Reported l

Attachment |-2 of 2




Attachment Il

SELPA: | 2800 Napa County SELPA Fiscal Year: | 2023-24

Each SELPA must adhere to requirements for developing and reporting special education budget revenue and expenditures. The following excerpt is taken from California
School Accounting Manual (CSAM): Procedure 755 Special Education on page 755-1 and included to assist the SELPA with completing Section D: Annual Budget Plan
information for each LEA participating in the SELPA's Local Plan.

Special education budgets are complex and are of great interest to the public, both locally and statewide. EC Section 56205(b)(1) requires that a special education budget
shall identify particular elements. Identification of the following elements is facilitated by the standardized account code structure (SACS):

1. Apportionment received by the LEA in accordance with the allocation plan adopted by the SELPA. (The apportionment is tracked in SACS in the resource field in
combination with the revenue code in the object field.)

. Administrative costs of the plan. (These costs are tracked in the function field.)
. Costs of special education services to pupils with severe disabilities and low-incidence disabilities. (This population is identified by the goal field.)

. Costs of special education services to pupils with nonsevere disabilities. (This population is identified by the goal field.)

o A W N

Costs of supplemental aids and services provided to meet the individual needs of pupils placed in regular education classrooms and environments. (Costs of these
aids and services are tracked in the function field.)

6. Costs of regionalized operations and services and direct instructional support by pragram specialists in accordance with Part 30, Chapter 7.2, Article 6, of the
California EC, Program Specialists and Administration of Regionalized Operations and Services. (These costs are tracked in the goal field for regionalized operations
and in the function field for instructional services.)

7. Use of property taxes allocated to the SELPA pursuant to EC Section 2572. (Property taxes allocated to the SELPA are tracked in the resource field and identified by a
revenue code in the object field.)
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Attachment Il

SELPA:

2800 Napa County SELPA

Attachment Il—Projected Special Education Revenue by Local Educational Agency

Fiscal Year: | 2023-24

For each LEA participating in the Local Plan, enter the projected special education revenue funding sources allowed by the Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA).
Information included in this table must be consistent with revenues identified in Section D, Table 1. NOTE: For fiscal year 2021-22, this Attachment is optional for single LEA
SELPAs as the information has been provided in Section D, Table 1.

| List ‘

1 Napa County Office of Education

LEA Official Name
(District, Charter, COE,

Calistoga Joint Unified School

District

3 Howell Mountain Elementary

Napa Valley Unified School

District

5 | Pope Valley Union Elementary

o)}

2023-24 CDE Local Plan Submission

Saint Helena Unified School
District

Totals:

JPA, and SELPA)

- Assembly Bill
. (AB)602  AB602
. State Aid  Property Tax
0 ‘ 1,089,094
0 720,965
0 117,241
987,619 12,906,063
0 50,441
0 981,278
987,619 15,865,082 :

Federal Federal
IDEA IDEA
Part C | Part B
45 383 600,490
156,247
4398
3,205,112
1,466
242 121
45,383 4,209,834

. State |
Infant{ chﬂidleri
1,508,020
0
0
0
0
0
1,508,020 |

State
Mental
Health

1,266,483
4,909

58,906

1,374,478

Federal
Mental
Health

7,218

206,915
802

9,624

224,559

Other |
ROGIG o SbeEl
3,242,987 |

0 928,610

0 121,639

0 18,572,192

0 57,618

0 1,291,929
0 24,214,975
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Attachment [lI

SELPA: | 2800 Napa County SELPA

Attachment lll—Projected Expenditures by Object Code by Local Educational Agency

Fiscal Year: | 2023-24

For each LEA participating in the Local Plan, enter the projected special education expenditures by LEA and object code as allowed by the IDEA. Information included in this table
must be consistent with expenditures identified in Section D, Tables 2 . NOTE: For fiscal year 2021-22, this Attachment is optional for single LEA SELPAs as the information has
been provided in Section D, Table 2.

|
List

1

LEA Official Name
(District, Charter, COE,
JPA, and SELPA)

Napa County Office of Education

Calistoga Joint Unified School

District

Howell Mountain Elementary

Napa Valley Unified School District

| Pope Valley Union Elementary

Saint Helena Unified School District

Totals:

2023-24 CDE Local Plan Submission

1000

Certificated

Salaries

1,134,411
1,026,188
55,232
16,590,071
25,608

1,726,120

20,557,630

2000

Classified
Salaries

1,013,379
754,249
28,773
8,691,382
9,937

857,048

11,354,768

3000

Employee

Benefits

830,237

851,286

30,702

9,221,736

26,415

1,245210 |

12,205,586 |

4000
suoples
809,052
37,175
2,300
219,965
130

51,953

1,120,576

5000

- Services and

Operations

684,853
553,076
81,300
8,609,922
24,966

539,722

10,493,839

6000

Capital
Outlay

10,000

78,000

88,000

7000

~ Other Outgo
‘and Financing

456,698

161,663

2,498,090

3,116,451

Subtotal

4,938,630
3,383,637
198,307
45,909,166
87,056

4,420,053

58,936,849
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Attachment IV

SELPA: | 2800 Napa County SELPA

Attachment IV—Projected Revenue by Federal, State, and Local Funding Source by Local Educational Agency

Fiscal Year: | 2023-24

For each LEA participating in the Local Plan, enter the projected special education revenue received by each funding source. Information provided must be consistent with
revenues identified in Section D, Table 3. NOTE: For fiscal year 2021-22, this Attachment is optional for single LEA SELPAs as the information has been provided in Section D,

Table 3.

B LEA Official Name
B (District, Charter, COE,
| List | JPA, and SELPA)

1 Napa County Office of Education
Calistoga Joint Unified School
District

3 Howell Mountain Elementary

4 | Napa Valley Unified School District

5 Pope Valley Union Elementary

6 Saint Helena Unified School District

Totals:

2023-24 CDE Local Plan Submission

Federal
Revenue

645,873

163,465

4,398

3,412,027

2,268

251,745

4,479,776

'Percent of Total
Federal

Revenue

14.42%

3.65%

0.10%

76.17%

0.05%

5.62%

100.00%

State
Revenue

;Percent of Total
| State Revenue

2,597,114
765,145
117,241

15,160,165

1,040,184

19,735,199

13.16%

3.88%

0.59%

76.82%

0.28%

5.27%

100.00%

Local
Revenue

1,695,643
2,455,027
76,668
27,336,974
29,438

3,128,124

34,721,874

' Total Federal |

and State
Funding

3,242,987

928,610

121,639

18,572,192

57,618

1,291,929

24,214,975
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Attachment V

SELPA: | 2800 Napa County SELPA Fiscal Year: | 2023-24

Attachment V—Projected Expenditures by Local Educational Agency for Supplemental Aids and Services in the Regular Classroom for Students with Disabilities
and Those Identified with Low Incidence Disabilities

Enter the revenue allocated to each LEA for supplemental aids and services (SAS) for those students with disabilities placed in the regular classroom setting and those who are
identified with low incidence (LI) disabilities. Information included in this table must be consistent with revenues identified in Section D, Table 5. NOTE: For fiscal year 2021-22,
this Attachment is optional for single LEA SELPAs as the information has been provided in Section D, Table 5.

LEA Official Name . Total Projected Expenditures
(District, Charter, COE, by LEA Total Projected Expenditures
| List | JPA, and SELPA) SAS in the Regular Classroom by LEA for LI
1 Napa County Office of Education 0 528,165
2 C?ali'_stoga Joint Unified School 172 641 0
District

3 Howell Mountain Elementary 0 0
4  Napa Valley Unified School District 1,101,102 0
5 | Pope Valley Union Elementary 19,379 0
6 | Saint Helena Unified School District 10,000 0

Totals: 1,303,122 528,165
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a5 PRI ) (SAI)/Sp y D Instruction (SDI)

and Related Services

DATE 51023
Enter all special educaton Services provided by he SELPA's LEA membership and location (site) whers hey are. FISCAL YEAR: 202324
provided. I code 900 is selactad, the spacific spacial sducation service must be defined in Local Plan Secson £
Annual Senice Plan. Licensing, cenificaton, and provider qualications for each identSed sarvice must be in
S ey e smsANE ot couyseirn
For each LEA schoolisite name identified in *Column A~ place an *x"in andior related ¥ the LEA
Cali Joint Unified Calistoga Elemantary 28662416026744 ¥ YA 1Y:
Calisioga Joint Unified Calisbga jor High 28662412831758 \8 v Iy 4
Joint Unified Lattios Educatonal Sarvices INAPACNPT080113 ia ¥ ¥
Howeil Mountain Eleman Howell Mountain Elam 26662586026751 ¥ ¥
Howell Mountain Pacific Union Elsme: 28662006676203 L2 ¥
County Ofice of Educason A Place of My Own - 617 28102800000000 Y
s, Ofics of Education Browns Praschool 26662668rownPS v
Napa County Office of Education Calisioga Preschool - Full Day 2810280011611 ¥ e
Napa County Ofica of Education Calistaga Preschool AM 28102800116111 \d y ¥ ¥ ki ¥
Napa County Office of Education Calisioga Preschool PM 2810280011611 ¥ v v
Napa County Offics of Education CANV Kids - (Community Action of Na|28 102800000002 v
Napa County Office of Education Children's Cotlage [2866266ChiIdCo Y
[Napa County Office of Education Connolly Ranch 2810280conranc ¥
Napa County Offica of Education Dos Mundas Preschool AM 2810280011611 Y Y
County Ofics of Education [ Dos Mundos Preschool PM 2810280011611 ¥ v
a County Ofice of Educaon Fuller Park - Head Start - AM 126662660000002 v
3 Ofics of Education Giggles [2810280gigoles ¥ v
Napa County Ofics of Education Hearts and Hands Preschool 2810280n8arps ¥
Napa County Ofice of Educasion Litle Preschool 28102800000002 Y
Napa County Office of Education Litla Oak Nursery School 28102800000002 Y ¥
Napa County Office of Education Litle Ruscals. [2810280LiteR ¥
Napa County Ofice of Education Mayacamas Head Start 28102800000002 v v
a County Offica of Education. Manlo Head Start 1 - AM 26102800000002 ¥ 1
Napa County Ofics of Education Menio Head Start 1 - Full Day 28102800000002 ¥ L
County Ofice of Education Menio Head Start4. 128102800000002 v
a County Ofics of Educason Montessor/Sunrise 128662667087042 L
County Ofics of Educason 3 County Community School (Camille C428102802830099 Y Y Lt Y
Napa County Office of Educaton Napa Coun cial Educaton 26102500116111 Y Lo | ¢ ¥ ¥ ¥ v Y
County Office of Education. Infant Program 28102800116111 v |v Y v ¥ A8 ¥
Napa County Office of Education Napa Junction Preschool - Rm 1 AM 28102800116111 ¥ Y ¥




Napa County Office of Education

Napa County Offics of Education

Napa Junction Preschool <« Rm 1 PM 28102800116111

County Ofice of Education
County OfSice of Education
County Ofics of Education

Napa County Offce of Education

Napa Junction Preschool - Rm 2 AM 2810280016111
Junction Preschool -Rm 2 PM 2810280011611
Napa Preschool Program - Full Day 2810280011611

[Napa Preschool AM 28102800116111

28102800116111

Napa Preschool Program P

Napa County Office of Education

Napa Preschool Program SLL AM 28102800116111

Napa County Office of Education

N County Offca of Education

Napa Vallay College Child Developmant Cad28662660116111

Napa County Office of Education

Valiay Nursery School 26102B0NVNursa
Nature's Way 2810280nawayps

2810280011611

28102800116111

28102800116111

Ofics of Education Phillips Stata Preschool - Rm 1AM
Napa County Ofice of Educasion Phillips Swte Preschool - Rm 1PM
County Ofice of Education Phillips Stale Preschool - Rm 2 AM

Napa County Office of Education

Day School | 28662660000002

[Napa County Offica of Education

[Napa County Office of Education

a County Office of Education

Shearer State Praschool - AM 28102800116111

Shearer State Praschool - PM 2810280016111

51 John's Luteran

a County Offica of Education

5t Helena Co-Operative Nursery School

‘County Ofic of Education

a County Offce of Education

Sun and Stars Montessor - 5! Helena

County Ofics of Education

Napa County Office of Education

Mapa County Office of Education

[Napa County Office of Education

County Ofice of Education

| Sunnse Monwssori |2B66266SunMont
Veritas Christian | 26662660000002
[Vinayard Ci Head Start 1 - AM

| Vineyard Crossing Head Start 2 - AM 28102800000002
Westwood Head Start - AM | 2B66266WWIHSAM

Yelow Brick Road Preschool - First Steet_|2810280YelBFi

County Ofice of Education

26810280 Y ellowB

County Ofice of Education

Napa Valley Unified

American Canyon High - Transition 28662660121087

Napa Valiey Unified Amarican Canyon Middie 2662666115240
Napa Valley Unified |Amarican Christian Academy 2666260000002
Valley Unifed Axis Attemative (ADAPT) 26662662830016
Napa Valiey Unifies. Bal Aira 2666266602677
Napa Vatley United Biue Ok 2666266620228
UniSed Browns Valley 2666266602678




a Valley Unified Catva ist Chrissian 28102806 130058
Napa Valley Unified Canyon Oaks 28662660109140
Napa Valley Unified C; 55 NAPACNPO 115483
Napa Valley Unified Donaldson Way 2866206602682T

Valley Unified Homa Insfruction - NVUSO |2866266HMNVUSD
Napa Valley Unified [Home Schooling - NVUSD | 28662 66hmachny
t Studies - NVUSD 28662660 101964

|28662660000002
2B062066912216

[Mapa High 2866266283560

|Napa Junction |28662066020876

(New Technology 28662662830118

[Philios

Pravo Canyon School of UHS inc -

[Pusbio Vista

[Redwood

iShoarar 28862666026034

Swcra School of Solano County (NAPACNPG204887

Sunrise Man mssori

Unidos Middia 28662666113302

2866266283014

20662662835601

28662660 128314

28662660000002




Valley Unifsd 2B662066026967

a Valley Unied Vintage High 20662662830016
[Napa Valley UniSed |West Park 28662666026975
a Vallay Unified \Wast River Acadamy 28662666134720
Vailey Unified |vitow Elementary 26662660137992

Popa Valiey Union Popa Valley Elementary 28662826027015

Anova Center for Education NAPACNPE 130165

StHelena Unified ICL Academy

Lindamood-Bell Academy - Marin Leaming

PaciSc Union College Preparatory

Rober: Louis Stevenson

Specyum Center - Solano Campus.

St Helena Elementary

St Helana Unified




. Education

| School District

Attachment VII

SELPA: | 2800 Napa County SELPA Fiscal Year: | 2023-24

Attachment VIl—Special Education Local Plan Area Membership Transfers and Mergers (to and from the SELPA)

Educational programs and services already in operation may not be transferred to another LEA unless all provisions of EC Section 56207 have been met by the SELPA as
demonstrated by the completion and submission of Attachment VII. The effective date of the transfer must not be prior to the July 1 of the second fiscal year after the date the
sending or receiving SELPA informed the other agency and the governing body of multiple LEA SELPAs or the responsible individual of single LEA SELPAs notified the other
agency, unless both the sending and receiving SELPA unanimously agree the transfer date will take effect on the July 1 of the first fiscal year following the notification date.

SELPA

| . Initiating | Governing §agiecd
Add or | i Impacted SELPA Board COE | 'GDE | ean
LEA Delete LEA Impacted . District, Charter, or  Nofification  Notification Notification Notification  Effective
SELPA Name School Name Date Date Date Date Fiscal Year

Name Row | Status

'Napa éaunty Office of

Delete This Row

Calistoga Joint Unified Delete This Row

Howell Mountain Elementary Delete This Row

Napa Valley Unified School

District Delete This Row |

PopieValley Lnion Delete This Row

Elementary

Saint Heleha Unified School
District

JUULUL

Delete This Row
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